

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 42646, Version: 1

#### **Fiscal Note**

Per the adopted 2016 operating budget, Streets division has authorized budget for the 2.0 FTE under the class title of Public Works General Foresperson in CG18 R07 as specified in the proposed resolution. The proposed resolution modifies these 2.0 FTE class titles to Maintenance and Repair Coordinator CG18 R07 and has no fiscal impact.

#### **Title**

Creating the classification of Maintenance and Repair Coordinator in CG 18, R07. Recreating and retitling the position #1575 and #1636 of 1.0 FTE Public Works General Foreperson in CG18, R07 as Maintenance and Repair Coordinators in CG18-07, in the Streets Division Operating Budget; and reallocating the incumbents, R. Ziegler and J. Blotz to the new positions.

### **Body**

Resolution to create the classification of Maintenance and Repair Coordinator in CG18, R07. Be it further resolved that the 1.0 FTE positions #1575 and #1636 of Public Works General Foreperson (CG18, Range 07) are deleted and recreated as Maintenance and Repair Coordinators (CG18, Range 07) in the Streets Division operating budget and the incumbents (R. Ziegler and J. Blotz) are reallocated to the new positions thereof.